Amend Senate S6256, Assembly A9056, A BUDGET BILL, AN ACT to amend the public health law, in relation to requiring the use of network providers for evaluations or services under the early intervention program...

Page	Line	Amendment
Page 17,	Line 10,	After "burial and" strike out "funeral" and insert "removal"
Page 17,	Line 16,	After "the establishment" insert "and maintenance"
Page 17,	Line 17,	After "burial and" strike out "funeral" and insert "removal"
Page 17,	Line 20,	After "hereby authorized" insert "and directed"
Page 17,	Line 29,	After "department" insert "and shall be used solely for the purpose set forth in subdivision 1 of this section"
Page 17,	Line 30,	After "Commencing on" strike "or after"
Page 17,	Line 30,	After "thousand fourteen," insert "or as soon thereafter as the commissioner reasonably determines is feasible in light of the intent of this section,"
Page 17,	Line 31,	After "department" strike out "may" and insert "shall"
Page 17,	Line 36,	After "Commencing on" strike out "or after"
Page 17,	Line 36,	After "thousand fourteen," insert "or on such date determined by the commissioner pursuant to subdivision 3 of this section,"
Page 17,	Line 37,	After "register a death" insert "or file a certificate of death"
Page 17,	Line 46,	After "thousand fourteen," insert "or on such date determined by the commissioner pursuant to subdivision 3 of this section,"
Page 18,	Line 18,	After "commissioner, which" strike "may" and insert "shall"
Page 18,	Line 34,	After "thousand fourteen," insert "or on such date determined by the commissioner pursuant to subdivision 3 of section 4148 of this title,"
Page 18,	Line 41,	After "fourteen," insert "or on such date determined by the commissioner pursuant to subdivision 3 of section 4148 of this title,"

		,
Page 18,	Line 55,	After "thousand fourteen," insert "or on such date determined by the commissioner pursuant to subdivision 3 of section 4148 of this title,"
Page 19,	Line 24,	After "thousand fourteen," insert "or on such date determined by the commissioner pursuant to subdivision 3 of this section,"
Page 19,	Line 51,	After "thousand fourteen," insert "or on such date determined by the commissioner pursuant to subdivision 3 of section 4148 of this article,"
Page 20,	Line 3,	After "thousand fourteen," insert "or on such date determined by the commissioner pursuant to subdivision 3 of section 4148 of this article,"
Page 22,	Line 29,	After "\$5" strike out "Intentionally Omitted." and insert "Notwithstanding any contrary provision of law, inpatient hospitals licensed pursuant to the Mental Hygiene Law by the Office of Mental Health shall be subject to audit fees as set forth in regulations issued by the Department of Health pursuant to § 2807-c(35)(b)(xiii) of the Public Health Law, with regard to cost reports submitted to the Department of Health on and after April 1, 2012."
Page 22,	Lines 51 through 53,	After "drug use," strike out "when ordered by a physician, registered physician assistant, registered nurse practitioner, or licensed midwife and"
Page 23,	Line 42,	After "\$8" strike out "Intentionally Omitted." and insert "Subdivision 9 of section 4403-c of the public health law is amended to read as follows: 9. Notwithstanding any other provision of law, a comprehensive HIV special needs plan certified pursuant to this section shall limit enrollment to HIV positive persons, [but may enroll related children up to the age of nineteen] except for the following persons who may be enrolled regardless of their HIV status[.]: (a) related children up to the age of twenty one; and (b) high need populations that would benefit from receiving services through a plan certified pursuant to this section, as determined by the commissioner.
Page 23,	Line 43,	After "§9" strike out "Intentionally Omitted." and insert "Paragraph (f) of subdivision 1 of section 367-a of the social services law as added by section 1 of Part E of chapter 58 of the laws of 2008, is amended to read as follows:

Page 29,	Line 53,	(f) Amounts payable under this title for medical assistance in the form of outpatient mental health services under article thirty-one or outpatient chemical dependence services including opioid treatment services under article thirty-two of the mental hygiene law provided to eligible persons who are also beneficiaries under part B of title XVIII of the federal social security act shall not be less than the approved medical assistance payment level less the amount payable under part B." After "(c)" strike out "Where" and insert
1 age 25,	Time 33,	"Notwithstanding paragraphs (a) and (b) of this subdivision, where" and after "suspension" strike out "or limitation"
Page 30,	Lines 1 through 2,	After "the hospital" strike out "during the term of the suspension." and insert "under the existing operating certificate, until the resolution of the criminal action, attorney general action or action by the department described in paragraph (a) of this subdivision, as applicable."
Page 47,	Line 18,	After "after" strike out "July 1, 2006" and insert "the effective date of this paragraph"
Page 67,	Line 4,	After "amended" insert "and a new paragraph (iii) is added"
Page 67,	Line 22,	After "[shall have no authority]" strike out "may be allowed" and before "to rescind" insert "["
Page 67,	Line 23,	After "exercise of" insert "] that elected" and after "described in this section" insert ",acting through its local legislative body, may repeal that election by adopting a resolution exactly as set forth in paragraph (iii) of this subdivision and mailing a certified copy of such repeal resolution to the commissioner of health"
Page 67,	Lines 24 through 25,	After "2013" strike out ", with the approval of and subject to the conditions specified by the commissioner of health and the commissioner of taxation and finance" and after "." Insert "The commissioner of health shall, within two weeks of receiving any such copy of a certified repeal resolution by certified mail from a social services district, certify in writing to the commissioner of taxation and finance the name of any such social services

district that adopted such a resolution to repeal its election. Upon receiving such written certification, the commissioner of taxation and finance shall no longer calculate the Medicaid amount of such county under subdivision (f) of section 1261 of the tax law, and the amount due such county under subdivision (c) of such section 1261 shall no longer be reduced by such Medicaid amount, effective the first day of the month next commencing at least 10 days after the commissioner of taxation and finance has received such written certification. If every social service district that elected such option repeals its election and the commissioner of health certifies in writing to the commissioner of taxation and finance that every such social services district has repealed its election, then subdivisions (f) and (g) of section 1261 and subdivision (h) of section 1313 of the tax law tax shall be repealed and the phrase "or a tax revenue intercept amount calculated pursuant to subdivision (f) or (g) of section 1261 of the tax law" in section four of this act shall be deleted, effective the first day of the month next commencing at least 10 days after the date on which the commissioner of taxation and finance receives such written certification from the commissioner of health. At the same time that the commissioner of health makes such certification to the commissioner of taxation and finance that every county has repealed its election, the commissioner of health shall also notify the legislative bill drafting commission that every social service district that elected such option has repealed its election in order that the legislative bill drafting commission may maintain an accurate and timely data base of the official text of the laws of the state of New York in furtherance of effecting the provisions of section 44 of the legislative law and section 70-b of the public officers law."

(iii) Form of resolution.

Be it enacted by the (county) of (insert county's name) as follows:

Section one. The (county) of (insert county's name) hereby repeals its election in 2007 of the medical assistance reimbursement option and revenue intercept for Medicaid purposes described in section 2 of chapter 58 of the laws of 2005.

Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately."

Page 71,	Line 38,	After "superintendent of" insert "[" and after "insurance" insert "] financial services"
Page 71,	Line 43,	After "superintendent of" insert "[" and after "insurance" insert "] financial services"
Page 71,	Line 54,	After "superintendent of" insert "[" and after "insurance" insert "] financial services"
Page 80,	Line 21,	Before "facility" strike out "operations" and insert "operated"
Page 87,	Line 46,	After "contrary," insert "two or more of"
	Line 48,	After "services" strike out ", and/or" and insert "or"
Page 92,	Line 14,	After "services" insert "advisory"
Page 96,	Line 54,	After "services" insert "advisory"
Page 102,	Line 32,	After "to be a" strike out "dangerous"
Page 102,	Line 33,	Strike out "confinement" and insert "civil management"